LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2019-20 29th and 30th Leg
017 - Calgary-McCall - MLA Irfan Sabir
For Expenses Processed Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2020

Budget

Used this
Quarter

Used
To-Date

|Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $ $900.00
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max) $23,160.00
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF 10.0

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$26.43

$490.47

$5,790.00
$410.52
3.0

$834.46

$1,231.01

$38.82

$2,456.08

$22,195.00
$789.59
5.0

$834.46

|Non-Financial Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (changed to 50.5 cents per km on Sept. 1)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF 35,000.0
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

3,470.0

8,415.0

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF 35,000.0

Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF 5.0
Travel To and From the Capital

Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF

Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF 52.0

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF 5.0

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense
NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days
Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

3,470.0

1.0

6.5

8,415.0

2.0

23.5



il

A

Legislative Assembly of Alberta

ve,,% o & MEO06123 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Parking

Member Name Ifan Sabir

Claimant Irfan Sabir

Expense Category Member Parking MLA Parking Cap = $11.43 + GST

e e
nm
o erminal: - ==

Plate: 7 VALID THROUGH:
valid through: 123402
SUNDAY 12 JAN20 ?;:"; -

- ™M $12.00
2,,.0.'3..1—9 .ﬁmznnm RECETPT NO: 19956 xR T
ENTRY TIME: 1/12/2020 12 12:39 PM

: RECEIPT NO:19956
m'-‘:rﬁwamm‘

Q G P os0s-0388 £ 3)

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME06123




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MEO07148 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Parking

Member Name Irfan Sabir

Claimant Irfan Sabir

Expense Category Member Parking MLA Parking Cap = $15.00 + GST

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME07148




Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%,% P MP05965 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form
s

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim

Form ID MP05965

Description December 2019 - Per-Diems

Claimant Irfan Sabir

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-McCall 17 (Irfan Sabir)

Date Submitted January 4, 2020

Date Received January 6, 2020

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

D Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subotal | GST. Total
7485 Dec 2, 2019 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
7486 Dec 3, 2019 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X [ X 39.57 1.98 41.55
7487 Dec 4, 2019 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55

109.95 550 | 11545

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP05965



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MPO07015 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

s

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP07015
Description February 2020 - Per-Diems
Claimant Irfan Sabir
Employee Number I
Constituency Calgary-McCall 17 (Irfan Sabir)
Date Submitted March 1, 2020
Date Received March 2, 2020
Mailing Address -
B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner
D Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L |D|Subtotal| GST. Total
8517 Feb 25, 2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
8518 Feb 26, 2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
8519 Feb 27,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 19.81 0.99 20.80
90.19 451 9470

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MPO07015



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
'\% &4 MP07896 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP07896

Description March 2020 - Per-Diems

Claimant Irfan Sabir

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-McCall 17 (Irfan Sabir)

Date Submitted April 6, 2020

Date Received April 7, 2020

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

D Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subotal | GST. Total
9995 Mar 16, 2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
9996 Mar 17,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
9997 Mar 18, 2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
9998 Mar 19, 2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 19.81 0.99 20.80
9999 Mar 23, 2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
10000 | Mar 24,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
10001 | Mar 25, 2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X [ X 39.57 1.98 41.55
10002 | Mar 26, 2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 19.81 0.99 20.80
10003 | Mar 31,2020 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 30.81 154 32.35
290.33 1452 | 304.85

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP07896



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% <> 2 MRO05961 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
iy

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Form ID MR05961

Description Members&#39; Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Claimant Irfan Sabir

Employee Number | ]

Constituency Calgary-McCall 17 (Irfan Sabir)

Date Submitted January 4, 2020

Date Received January 6, 2020

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
January 2020 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

N

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR05961



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% <> 2 MRO06433 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
iy

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR06433

Description Members&#39; Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Claimant Irfan Sabir

Employee Number | ]

Constituency Calgary-McCall 17 (Irfan Sabir)

Date Submitted February 3, 2020

Date Received February 3, 2020

Mailing Address -

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
February 2020 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

N

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR06433



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% <> 2 MRO07016 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
iy

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Form ID MR07016

Description Members&#39; Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Claimant Irfan Sabir

Employee Number | ]

Constituency Calgary-McCall 17 (Irfan Sabir)

Date Submitted March 1, 2020

Date Received March 2, 2020

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
March 2020 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

N

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MRO07016



&P

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF02961 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

Receipt Description
Member Name Irfan Sabir
Claimant Irfan Sabir
Expense Category Other Travel Accommodation Allowance = $410.52 + GST

.~ The Juniper

¥ 1 Juniper Way

Banff, AB T1L 1E1
866,551.2281
www.thejuniper.com

Irfan Sabir

Page 1 0f 1

TAXID: 10275 4736 RT0005

'Room  Félio_ | Checkin CheckOut  Balance

o
{
723

27/01/2020
27/0v/2020 T2
27/01/2020 7231
27/01/2020 7231
2870172020 723
28/01/72020 720
28/01/2020 7231
280172020 720
29/01/2020 7231
29/01/2020 7231
| 2970172020 723
129/01/2020 T2
3070172020 7231

AMIeER vorfL
1 JOUFER WY B0 BOA IMS

BT, #8 TILIEL
432278
e chant 10: 47206100014 ——
Ters 10: OB1
Sale
wet Entry Hethod: (lue
(074 \ 11-33
Tow 1: 000607 fopr Code:
p:wa Bakche: WL
Total: Wb

- (on dame
v dalder (far s han
v

Retaim this sows fu statamerl

versfication

Aoutieotion Label: NERILAH DAPRICS

MU: SRI0MN
R 00 00 06 B0 W
151: 86 0

Cunt smar Comr

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are

now approved for payment.

VF02961

Room Taxable

2% Town Tourism Improvement -

5% Goods & Service Tax - 5%
4% Alberta Tourism Levy - 4%
Room Taxable

2% Town Tourism Improvement -

5% Goods & Service Tax - 5%
4% Alberta Tourism Levy - 4%
Room Taxable

2% Town Tourism Improvement -

5% Goods & Service Tax - 5%
4% Alberta Tourism Levy - 4%
American Express

Balance Due

Summary and Taxes

Taxable Sales

2% Town Tourism Improvement
5% Goods & Service Tax

4% Alberta Tourism Levy

%

2%

7231 | 27/01/2020 3070172020 0.00
Master Folio

129.00/ 129.00

2.58/ 131.58

6.58 138.16

5.26 143.42

129.00 272.42

2.58 275.00

6.58 281.58

5.26 286.84

129.00 415.84

2.58 418.42

6.58 425.00

5.26 430.26

430.26 0.00

0.00
387.00
7.74
19.74
15.78



.

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE05893 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Timhortons Coffee/Tea

Member Name Irfan Sabir

Claimant Tahir Latif :

Efpoisa Gty o i ) Hosting = $47.07 + GST

I hereby certify that the whole of the e
staff or on their behalf.

SE05893

5335
5105"%'8'1'555??59 Bioa ne

;9§K0 160

a0

4asTne

Toke-vut

Order

028776
’ ;’?""‘é 3;.':;2:' flend Cof fen 555
ﬁrlo!l) 4’7 g
bt futh N &%
Hm’-”fm" s i "lﬂf ' &773

512 fg[%'f:ﬁ-"!lw W

asn ; wCWGGWO

Dec 20 2019 9p: Iranse 638775
THANSACT 108 RECoRD
61U Nunber
gard Typg -
ard Entry : 'I')I'?
ybe f]
rans T
nount 8 4 92‘
futh &
" 124
race 0141163
.{2 = 3! /i
L1 , .-rf;g?

lica m.
‘IE m mlmm
151 9800

or $is
Visip 1
s”ur:ofyff:'o;lulili 5.38% 1173" A KL

Entey velidet fon coge hero:
W retern mu ncnm !u " ;,rmmum T Tias tons
rece jue
Plus tax, m unbsm for ful) !un bnd Conditigng

xpenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my



Hosting = $30.00 + GST

KHAN

CATERER
GSTH 847929304

12/20/2013_5:50P1_ 01
Do0COOf ~  CLERKo!

CHANA CHATHT  1,$30.00

HDSE ST $30.00
GST $1.50
ITEHS 10

D/AARCRD  $31. 5O

THANK YOU
702-5075 FALCOMIIDGE DR
PHONE 403 262 - 4007

KHAN CATERER LTD
702-5075 FALCON RIDGE BLvVD
CALGARY, AB 13J 3K9

4032624007

Cashier: SYFD

Transaction 109516

Total

CREDIT CARD SALE

20 Dec 2019 4:32160
AS31.50 | Method:
CONTACTLESS

VISA

Ref # S354005397 71

Auth #

M‘l) Ahatmnh

AlD AQQ000VVOINGI0

ALhNIwkNm: VISA

OEVICE VERIFIED

CAS$31.50

CAS31.50

Hosting = $30.00 + GST

KHAN
CATERER
GSTH 847929304

12/20/2019 4:06PH 01
000000fM  CLERKOT

DHAL BHLAYHT  ¢,$30.00

HNSE ST $30.00

Y $1.50

ITENS 14

D/CRCRD  $31. 5O
THANK YoOuU

102-5075 FALLUMRIDGE DR
PHONE 403 262 - 4007

KHAN CATERER LTD
702 5075 FALCON RIDGE BLVD
CALGARY, AB T3J 3K9
4032624007
Cashier: SYED

Transaction 109500

Total CAS$31.50
CREDIT CARD SALE CAS31.50
VISA

20-Dec-2019 2°48:18PM

CAS31.50 | Me =M

Ref £:9 0539711
Auth #:
MlD Ahahdvin
AID: ADDO0000031010 |
AthNtwkNm. VISA !
PIN VERIFIED

N




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF02882 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

Receipt Description

Member Name

Irfan Sabir

Claimant

Irfan Sabir

Expense Category

Hosting - Group (Calgary McCall Contituents)
Hosting Purpose - Open House

Hosting = $390.00 + GST

GRILL PLATTER

UNIT Q 11, 260300 Writing Creek Cres
Balzac, AB T4A 0X8

Ph# (403) 617-9648

Invoice 16220
Dated: 2/16/2020
Bill To,
MLA IRFAN SABIR
Calgary MccCall
suite # 223, 4850 Westwinds Drive NE
Ccalgary, AB T3J3Z5
Item Quantity Description Price Amount
100|Chatt Papri, Sauces $3.50 $350.00
Delivery $40.00 $40.00
GST# 7408 96923 RT0001 $19.50
TOTAL $409.50

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are
now approved for payment.

VF02882




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\ & MEO05775 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

™
Receipt Description Constituency Get Together
Member Name Irfan Sabir
Claimant Irfan Sabir
Expense Category Other Hosting = $51.14 + GST

#22

Ikemen Ramen Bar

217 10ST, Nw
Calgary Alberta
Tel:(403) 452-2148

GUEST CHECK

Date : 16/12/19 Check# : 00003
Time : 12:19:42 Open By : michael

EEEE Quest # 1 or g x=xx

1.00phi11ips ginger ale 4.01
0.66shio ramen 9.32
0.33spicy shio ramen 4.99
0.33NO GREEN ONION 0,00
0.33N0 GARLIC CHIPS 0.00
0.33green cur.ramen 5.33
0.33tomato seafood ramen 5.33
0.33mango rall 4.68
0.33dynamite roll 4.68
0.33tomato veg ramen 4,99
Item Total($): 43.34
GST($): 217
ServChrg18%($): 7.80
Guest 1 Total($): 53.31
Print Time 13:13:37, michael

No. Of Print : 2

Thank You, Please Come Again!
GST#: 81904 7382

Note: The bill is only MLA
Sabir's portion of this
hosting receipt.

saction 000087302152
cA$53 1M

Total AS53AN
DEBIT CARD SALE .

Tran

N
BN VERIFIED

- nutps://
O KRCNICR

I'hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

or on my behalf.

MEO05775



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE06760 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Desaription Jugo Juice - Member Water
Member Name Irfan Sabir

Claimant Tahir Latif

Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

Hosting = $4.50 + GST

556 mt,;oul:l't.zu BD W
e, 8
ferm b Me2y:im2
JUGO JUICE GENESIS CENTRE
Purchase
Thi:0 Rel:801755

— o o
% Etry Nelhod: H Kaori 2182020 8:09 pm
Total: § 4.73 2 Dasani 450
284045 1853 SubTotal 450
Sea #:  081-235362- ! =
wor Code: [ W
Reso (ode: G407 Debi 4
Visa CREDIT Amount Paid —.:3;
AOOE0NE 71110

6 T7 52 ED 06 ¢S w e

JUGO JUICE GENESIS CENTRE
Unkt 110, 7555 Falconridge Bivg NE

“PPROVED C%Abmmm
(587) 351.0857
Thank You GST# 817118008
Cusloser Cooy mﬂsbrﬂhuhuuu
IPORTANI

retain this cowr for your recordy

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalif.

SE06760



%

Legislative Assembly of Alberta

“ P o SE06760 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form
Receipt Description Samosa Factory
Member Name Irfan Sabir
Claimant Tahir Latif
Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s) Hosti $
osting = $149.00 + GST

| hereby certify that the whole of the i
ex i
) penditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

SE06760

4
samosa Fadctory
135-65 Wlestwinds Cres NE
1(403)-568-1447
GST #848411617RT0001

Check : 394177
Server:Paven

Customer:
Phone:
02/16/20 04 :23pm
= |
—[Seat 1l—— —_— )
10 FRD LG VEG $140.00 ‘
NP \
14.00 PU
2 LARGE FOIL TRAY $6.00
TN TWO FOIL TRAY |
NP \
\CONFIRMED \
14PU F
1 TAHIR |
1 LARGE FOIL TRAY $3.00
Subtotal: $149.00
GST: $7.45 |
sub w/Tax: $156.45 |
Total: $156 .45
Debit $156.45
|
Visit Us At: \

ww .samosafactory.ca

(403)568- 1447
BEST SAMOSA’S IN TOWN




Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%,,‘% 7 MEO07154 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Tea
Member Name Irfan Sabir
Claimant Irfan Sabir
Expense Catego Hosting - Group (Calgary McCall Contituents) ]
3 s Hosting Purpose - Open House Hosting = $132.75 + GST

FAHAD RESTAURANT
#155, 5120 47TH STREET N
CALGARY, AB T3MK3

66877180228
DEBIT SALE
. 6405142
R oot REF#: 00000001
Batch # 086001 RRN: 00000601
03/06/20 #3027
arpr cooe [N
Trace: 00847851
DEBIT/CHEQUING Chip
AMOUNT $139.39
APPROVED

PIN VERIFIEQ 8Y CARD 1SSDER
ACCOUNT WILL BE DEBITED MITR THE
ABOVE AOUNT

3
(OR CREDITED IF CREDIT VUCHER
=% RETAIN THIS COPY FOR STATENEN
VERIFICATION

Thank You
Please Come Again

CUSTOMER COPY

FAHAD
RESTAURANT
#1009, 5075 FALCONRIDGE BLVD NE
CALGARY, AB
02/21/2020 FRI 16:08

45X 42,95

#58

CHAI T $132.75

GST $6.64

TOTAL $139.39

DEBIT/CREDIT
$139.39
000020

THANKYOU!
PHONE 403 ~ 280 - 6677

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME07154



